# 符淙斌教授 (Cong-Bin Fu) 簡介



Director, Institute for Climate and Global Change Research, Nanjing University

Academician, Chinese Academy of Science, China

E-mail: fcb@nju.edu.cn

#### **■** Education:

- B.Sc. in Meteorology, Nanjing University, China (1962).
- M.Sc. in Climate change, Chinese Academy of Science, China (1967).

### **■** Professional Positions:

- Director, Professor, Institute of Climate and Global Change Research, Nanjing University, China (2009-present)
- Professor, Institute of Atmospheric Physics, Chinese Academy of Science, China (1987-present)
- Vice President, China Association for Science and Technology (CAST), China (2006-2011)
- Executive member, International Council of Scientific Unions (ICSU) (2005-2011)
- President, Pacific Science Association (PSA) (2004-2011)
- Vice President, Pacific Science Association (PSA) (1996-2003)
- Scientific Committee Member, Global Analysis, Integration, and Modeling of International Geosphere-Biosphere Program, GAIM/IGBP (1998-2002)
- Direct, START Regional Center for Temperate East Asia (START-TEA) (1996-2009)
- Chair, Science Steering Committee of Monsoon Asian Integrated Regional Study of Earth Science System Partnership (MAIRS/ESSP) (2007-2013)
- Scientific Committee Member, International Geosphere-Biosphere Program (1990-1996)

## ■ Research Interests:

- Climate Change
- East Asian Monsoon

### **■** Honors & Awards:

- National Natural Science Award, China (2004)
- Academician, Chinese Academy of Sciences, China (from 2003)
- Honorary doctorate of University of Gothenburg, Sweden (from 2007)
- Foreign member, Finnish Society of Science and Letters, Finland (from 2014)
- Fellow, Pan-Eurasian Experiment (PEEX) (from 2016)